05-29-2003

FORM PTO-1594	EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	59510 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To The Honorable Commissionel 1024	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Bredero Price Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Shawcor Pipe Protection LLC	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 500	
☐ Other:	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77032-3130	
☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association	
Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership	
_	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ CorporationState	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
☐ Other:	designation is attached:	
Execution Date: September 30, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,774,463	
Additional numb	pers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved  1	
Name: Joan Optican Herman		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	⊠ Enclosed	
	, 9	
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Kansas City	8 Deposit Account No.: 19-2112	
State: Missouri	o. Deposit recount vo 10 2112	
Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
-	2 2 2	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Joan Optican Herman	Votice of the seasons	
Name of person signing Signature Date		
// 0		
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/28/2003 LHUELLER 00000040 1774463

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

B-64

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned, BREDERO PRICE COMPANY, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 500, Houston, Texas, U.S.A., 77032-3130, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2350 N. Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 500, Houston, Texas, U.S.A., 77032-3130, and SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC's successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the United States of America to the trade marks and trade mark applications set out in the attached Schedule "A", together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusingly similar marks, the same all to be held and enjoyed by the said SHAWCOR PIPE PROTECTION LLC as fully and completely as by the said BREDERO PRICE COMPANY had the aforesaid rights not been assigned.

**EXECUTED** this 30th day of September, 2002.

BREDERO PRICE COMPANY

Per:

Michael Reizer

\\Torrwo\\$\A\\COR\GROUP\IP\ASSIGN-US-TM-24\SEP02-KB.DQC

**RECORDED: 05/23/2003** 

## Schedule "A"

Trade Mark	Registration or Application No.	Country
NANOTHERM	76-435677	United States
ENTEC	1774463	United States
INSULINE	1444465	United States
TRANSCOTE	1217832	United States
PRILO-K	1132870	United States
PIPE Design	1069963	United States
PRITEC	1002428	United States
HEVICOTE	609803	United States
C and Design	1699478	United States

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0275**